
General $1,036,446

Capital Outlay $1,430,890

Special Education $206,222

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.409

Owner Occupied $3.153

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.525

Special Education $1.670

Bond Redemption $1.734

Capital Outlay $2.857

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$984,246

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,094,246Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $110,272,065

Owner Occupied $17,845,425

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $12,535,631

Total $140,653,121

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

21.3

30.8%

12.8

$43,109Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 94.280

9-12 66.092

100.829

69.592

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 160.372 170.421

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 168

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 20

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 11.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 4.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.1%

11

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 892

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 168

Educational Funds $10,851

Sparsity $110,000

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 168.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

10

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

19.0

19.7

18.4

20.6

19.7

19

2021-2022 Profile of Faith School District 46-2

Home County: Meade

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

206 W 5th St, Faith, SD  57626

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $52,206

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $210,070

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $883,769

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$145,199

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $121,246

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $354,100

County $21,365

State $1,113,170

Federal $234,739

Total $1,723,374

$408,713

$0

$0

$117,145

$239,590

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$525,858 $239,590

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$93,254

$217,723

$0

$0

$0

$0

$25,334

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$11,655

$37,293

$0

$0

$401,051

$0

$0

$61,981

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$58,407 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$201,839 $134,221 $0

Salary Property Other

$702,482

$0

$0

$64,199

$171,110

$45,425

$0

$579

$0

$29,230

$0

$0

$0

$49,829

$136,003

$0

$0

$10,462

$43,722

$12,377

$0

$51

$0

$5,012

$0

$0

$0

$5,847

$171,779

$0

$0

$27,364

$29,614

$204

$0

$224,768

$25,334

$0

$0

$0

$0

$39,891

$80,686

$0

$0

$2,884

$873

$267

$0

$53,754

$0

$39,375

$0

$0

$0

$23,469

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$34,457

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$9,699

$135

$0

$22,451

$0

$697

$0

$0

$210,070

$2,209

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Faith School District 46-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$81,469 $74,315

$1,576,239 $221,536 $194,148Total Expenditures

$1,062,854 $213,473 $518,954 $201,308 $34,457 $245,261


