as of 12/27/2022

# 2021-2022 Profile of Faith School District 46-2

206 W 5th St, Faith, SD 57626

Home County: Meade Area in Square Miles: 892

Sti	ıdı	n	t 1	Da	ta

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	168
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	168
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	168.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	20
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	19
% Special Needs Students*	11.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	4.2%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	94.1%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.2
Number of Graduates	11

<sup>\*</sup> Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

#### **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$43,109
Avg Years of Experience	21.3
% with Advanced Degrees	30.8%
Certified Instructional Staff	12.8
Classroom Staff	0.0

## **American College Test** (ACT) \*

English	18.4
Math	19.7
Reading	19.0
Science	20.6
Composite Score	19.7
Number Tested	10

<sup>\*</sup>No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

## **State Aid Teacher Compensation**

Average Teacher Compensation \$52,206

#### **Enrollment Data**

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	94.280	100.829
9-12	66.092	69.592
Total	160.372	170.421

#### Cost per ADM\*

**Educational Funds** \$10,851

### **State Aid Funding**

<b>Total State Aid</b>	\$1,094,246
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$984,246

<sup>\*</sup> Represents approved amount paid to district.

## **2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations**

Total	\$140,653,121
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$12,535,631
Owner Occupied	\$17,845,425
Agricultural	\$110,272,065

### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$1,036,446
Capital Outlay	\$1,430,890
Special Education	\$206,222
Impact Aid	

## 2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.409
Owner Occupied	\$3.153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.525
Special Education	\$1.670
Capital Outlay	\$2.857
Bond Redemption	\$1.734

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

<sup>\*</sup> Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

# **Revenue by Fund**

#### **Other Fund Data**

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		F
Local	\$354,100	\$408,713	\$239,590	Impact Aid	
County	\$21,365	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	
State	\$1,113,170	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	
Federal	\$234,739	\$117,145	\$0	Food Service	
Total	\$1,723,374	\$525,858	\$239,590	Other Enterprise	

# **Expenditure by Fund**

	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>
K-12 Instruction	\$883,769	\$61,981	\$145,199
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$93,254	\$0	\$11,655
Administration Services	\$217,723	\$0	\$37,293
Fiscal Services	\$58,407	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$201,839	\$134,221	\$0
Transportation Services	\$0	\$25,334	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$121,246	\$0	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$1,576,239	\$221,536	\$194,148

# **Expenditure by Object Categories\***

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$702,482	\$136,003	\$171,779	\$80,686	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$64,199	\$10,462	\$27,364	\$2,884	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$171,110	\$43,722	\$29,614	\$873	\$0	\$9,699
Fiscal Services	\$45,425	\$12,377	\$204	\$267	\$0	\$135
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$579	\$51	\$224,768	\$53,754	\$34,457	\$22,451
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$25,334	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$29,230	\$5,012	\$0	\$39,375	\$0	\$697
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$210,070
Co-Curricular	\$49,829	\$5,847	\$39,891	\$23,469	\$0	\$2,209
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$1,062,854	\$213,473	\$518,954	\$201,308	\$34,457	\$245,261

<sup>\*</sup>Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.